7 FURLONGS. ( Turf) ( 1.19" ) VICTORIAN QUEEN S. Purse $100,000 FOR TWO-YEAR-OLD
FILLIES, SIRED BY A STALLION STANDING IN ONTARIO FOR HIS ENTIRE SEASON THE
YEAR OF CONCEPTION AND REGISTERED WITH ONTARIO RACING FOR THAT SEASON. Free
Nomination and an additional $500 when making entry. The purse to be divid ed: 60% tothe winner, 20% to
THIRD RACE second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 2% to fifth, 1% to sixth,1% to seventh, 1% to eighth. Weight 122 Ibs.
W d b Winners of a Sweepstakes of $55000 twice, anadditional 1 Ib.; Non-winners of a Swe epstakes of $55,000
00CDINE  guce, allowed 2 Ibs.;0f a race other than claiming, allowed 3 Ibs.; Maidens allowed 4 Ibs. (No Canadian
SEPTEMBER 15, 2024 Bred Allowance.) Final entries to he made through the entry box at the closing time thenin effect for
overnight events. A supplemental nomination may be made no laterthan the time of final entry, by a non-
refundable fee of$1000, w hich includ es the entry fe e. (Clos ed with 7nominations, 2supplements) *Plus up
to $16,500 Ontario Sired/Ontario Bred Breeder Awards. A portion of this purse has been provid ed through

theThoroughbr ed Improvement Program (TIP).
Value of Race: $100,000(US $73,343) Winner $60000 (US $44,006) ;second $20,000 (US $14,669) ;third $11,000 (US $8,068) ;fourth
$5,000 (US $3667) ; fifth $2,000 (US $1,467) ;sixth $1,000 (US $733) ;seventh $1000 (US $733) . Mutuel Pool $134,605.00 Exacta Pool

$88,287.00 Superfecta Pool $45432.00 Trifecta Pool $54,089.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St Y - Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
25Aug24 8WQ 1 Souper Supreme L 2124 1 124 11 12} 124 Hushands P 0.65
23Aug24 TWOQ 1 EllaltIs L 21202 5 2hd 21 22 22 VivesS 10.60
25Aug24 8W0 2 Skylight Caper Lb21207 3 7 62 51 3 KimuraK 2.55
25Aug24 8WQ 6 ILoveto Win L 21201 6 31 3 31 413 WilsonE 6.75
25Aug24 8WQ7 Serious Green Lb2183 7 43 5% 41 5 GaskinDZ 16.65
10Aug24 3WO 1 Princess Rosina h2195 4 514 64 663 MoranD 53.35
23Mug24 10WQ1  Misty Point L 21206 2 6hd7 7 7 BynoeD 69.00

OFF AT2:18 StartGood. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :231, :463, 1:10, 1:22 ( :23.39, :46.76, 1:10.16, 1:22.16 )

_ 4 -SOUPER SUPREME 330 290 210
$2 Mutuel Prices: 2-ELLAITIS 7.0 330
7-SKYLIGHT CAPER 2.20

$1 EXACTA 4-2 PAID $10.35 20CENT SUPERFECTA
4-2-7-1 PAID $10.92 20 CENT TRIFECTA 4-2-7 PAID $5.30

B. f, (Apr), bySouperSpeedy - Platinum Steel, by Eddington. Trainer Casse Mark. Bred hy Ericka Rusnak (Ont-C).

SOUPER SUPREME broke sharply and quickly moved clear, set the pace from off the rail, was given mild encouragement in
upper stretchand respondedby kicking clear,receivedjust mildhand urgingthe rest of the way in a dominant performance. ELL A
ITIS stalkedthe eventual winner fromoutside racingabout threewidethrough theturn,wasnomatchfor thatone but second best.
SKYLIGHTCAPER bumpedwith arivalat the start,settled at the back, went three tofivewide on the turncomingout sevendeep
for the drive, kept on under urging to get up for show. ILOVE TO WIN tracked from inside, shiftedfive wide inupper stretch, was
one-pacedthereafter. SERIOUS GREEN broke astep slowly,was pullinghardagainst the rider’srestraint late up the backstretch,
came upempty. PRINCESS ROSINA settled mid-pack, wasencouragedalong by the three-eighths racing three tofive wide on the
turn,came out six wide for the stretch run,made nolate bid. MISTY POINT bumped witharival at the start, shiftedinnearing the
three-eighths,was never a threat.

Owners- 1, Langlois Michael J and Barber Gary; 2, Heste Sport Inc; 3, Canuck Racing Cluband Terra Racing Stable; 4, Coll Mike A; 5,
Lee H Archie; 6, Bigliardi George; 7,Russell John E and Depaulo Michael P

Trainers—-1, Casse Mark; 2, Casse Mark; 3, Attard Kevin; 4 Tharrenos William; 5, Barrow L Rodney; 6, Parente Pat; 7, DePaulo Michael P

20 CENT Pick Three (1-5-4) Paid $22.41; Pick Three Pool $32,824 .
$1Daily Double (5-4) Paid $23.35; Daily Double Pool $12,291.



